© ® N o gk~ w D PRP

e S = Y S
o~ N PO

16.
17.
18.

6:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:25 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

AGENDA
BOARD OF SELECTMEN
MONDAY, June 13, 2016

6:00 p.m.

Executive Session: Exemptions 3, 5, 6 and 7

Call to Order in Open Session

Courtesy Hearing: New Street Light Location - Navillus/North Sts.
Kitty’s Restaurant: Change of Manager

Meet with Auditors to Review FY2015 Financials

Meet with KMS Associates — OPEB Review

Public Hearing: FY2017 Water Rates

Public Comment

Appointment: Capital Improvement Planning Committee
3% Transfers

Minutes: May 23, 2016 Regular and Executive Session
Legal Bills for April

Discuss Summer Meeting Schedule

Vote to Schedule Show Cause Hearings

Ratify Memorandum of Agreement :
North Reading Police Union, MCOP Local 456

Liaison Assignments
Town Administrator’'s Report

Old and New Business



