AGENDA BOARD OF SELECTMEN MONDAY, June 13, 2016 6:00 p.m.

1.	6:00 p.m.	Executive Session: Exemptions 3, 5, 6 and 7
2.	7:15 p.m.	Call to Order in Open Session
3.	7:15 p.m.	Courtesy Hearing: New Street Light Location - Navillus/North Sts.
4.	7:25 p.m.	Kitty's Restaurant: Change of Manager
5.	7:30 p.m.	Meet with Auditors to Review FY2015 Financials
6.		Meet with KMS Associates - OPEB Review
7.	8:30 p.m.	Public Hearing: FY2017 Water Rates
8.		Public Comment
9.		Appointment: Capital Improvement Planning Committee
10.		3% Transfers
11.		Minutes: May 23, 2016 Regular and Executive Session
12.		Legal Bills for April
13.		Discuss Summer Meeting Schedule
14.		Vote to Schedule Show Cause Hearings
15.		Ratify Memorandum of Agreement : North Reading Police Union, MCOP Local 456
16.		Liaison Assignments
17.		Town Administrator's Report
18.		Old and New Business